
令和5年度　小浜市　水質検査結果
農薬類項目（浄水）
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簡易水道
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0.003
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0.006
0.00003 0.00003

0.00006

0.0001

谷田部（加斗）
中名田保育園

10:20
32.0 33.0
9:31

30.0 35.0

宮川保育園
加尾・西小川
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0.01
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0.00004 0.00004
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0.0005
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0.000050.00005
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0.00060.0006
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6:48 5:588:53 11:15

0.009

0.0002 0.0002

0.009

0.00004

晴れ
6:29

0.009

0.0008 0.0008 0.0008

0.00004 0.00004
0.0002 0.0002

0.00005

0.0008 0.0008

0.009 0.009

項目・単位 湯岡

0.0005
0.0008
0.0002
0.00004

24.1

上水道

23.3 22.3 26.0 25.9

宮川

R5.8.2
鯉川ふれあい会館浜っ子こども園 内外海保育園

26.0

晴れ晴れ
7:06

加尾生活改善ｾﾝﾀｰ

中名田（低区）

7:597:37
26.0 26.0

国富保育園

1,3-ｼﾞｸﾛﾛﾌﾟﾛﾍﾟﾝ（D-D）
2,2-DPA(ﾀﾞﾗﾎﾟﾝ)
2,4-D (2,4-PA)
EPN

目標値
R5.8.2 R5.8.2 R5.8.2 R5.8.2

晴れ 晴れ 晴れ晴れ
R5.8.2 R5.8.2R5.8.2 R5.8.2 R5.8.2

晴れ 晴れ 晴れ

26.0

集落ｾﾝﾀｰ

22.5 29.131.1
28.0 28.0

水取 遠敷 国富 池河内 口田縄・新滝

22.5

口田縄ふれあい会館遠敷保育園

mg/l
mg/l

28.0

mg/l

mg/l

0.00001
0.0001

0.0005

0.0002

0.00005

0.0006

0.00006

mg/l
mg/l

0.00003

mg/l
mg/l

0.009
0.0006
0.0001

0.00003

MCPA

ｲｿｷｻﾁｵﾝ

ｵﾘｻｽﾄﾛﾋﾞﾝ

mg/l
mg/l

mg/l
mg/l
mg/l

0.00005

ｲｿﾌﾟﾛﾁｵﾗﾝ (IPT)

ｲﾌﾟﾛﾍﾞﾝﾎｽ（IBP）
ｲﾐﾉｸﾀｼﾞﾝ
ｲﾝﾀﾞﾉﾌｧﾝ
ｴｽﾌﾟﾛｶﾙﾌﾞ

mg/l
mg/l

mg/l

ｲｿﾌﾟﾛｶﾙﾌﾞ (MIPC)

ｱｼｭﾗﾑ
ｱｾﾌｪｰﾄ
ｱﾄﾗｼﾞﾝ
ｱﾆﾛﾎｽ
ｱﾐﾄﾗｽﾞ
ｱﾗｸﾛｰﾙ

ｲｿﾌｪﾝﾎｽ

0.0003

ｴﾝﾄﾞｽﾙﾌｧﾝ（ﾍﾞﾝｿﾞｴﾋﾟﾝ）
ｵｷｻｼﾞｸﾛﾒﾎﾝ

0.00009

0.0003
0.00005

mg/l

mg/l

ｸﾛﾙﾋﾟﾘﾎｽ

mg/l
0.000003

0.003

mg/l

mg/l

0.003

0.00006

ｶﾌｪﾝｽﾄﾛｰﾙ

0.0009

0.0005

0.0003
0.0008
0.0001
0.0002

ｶﾙﾎﾞﾌﾗﾝ

ｸﾐﾙﾛﾝ
ｸﾞﾘﾎｻｰﾄ

mg/l

ｷｬﾌﾟﾀﾝ

mg/l

ｷﾉｸﾗﾐﾝ（ACN） mg/l
mg/l

mg/l

ｵｷｼﾝ銅（有機銅）

mg/l

ｸﾛﾒﾌﾟﾛｯﾌﾟ

ｶｽﾞｻﾎｽ

ｶﾙﾊﾞﾘﾙ（NAC）

ｸﾛﾙﾆﾄﾛﾌｪﾝ（CNP）

0.0009

0.0002

0.001

mg/l

mg/l 0.0008

mg/l 0.0002

0.00008

0.00003
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0.02
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0.001
0.0003

ｶﾙﾀｯﾌﾟ

ｸﾞﾙﾎｼﾈｰﾄ

0.003 0.30.0030.003 0.003

0.03

0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002
0.0001

0.0008

0.0002 0.0002

0.0009 0.0009 0.0009

0.000006

ｴﾄﾌｪﾝﾌﾟﾛｯｸｽ

0.00009

0.0008
0.0003
0.0008 0.0008

mg/l

0.0003 0.0003
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0.03
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0.0001

0.0002
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0.0003
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0.0008
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0.08
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0.000006 0.000006
0.00008
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0.001

0.00008 0.008
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0.000006 0.0006
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0.02
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0.3
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0.020.02
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0.02
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0.003
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0.00003
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0.02
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0.02
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0.02
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ｲﾌﾟﾌｪﾝｶﾙﾊﾞｿﾞﾝ mg/l 0.00002 0.00002 0.00002 0.00002 0.00002 0.00002 0.00002 0.00002 0.00002 0.00002 0.002
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0.00004 0.0040.00004

0.00005

0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002

0.003

0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001

0.0008 0.0008

ﾄﾘｼｸﾗｿﾞｰﾙ
ﾄﾘﾌﾙﾗﾘﾝ

0.0002
mg/l
mg/l

mg/l

ﾋﾟﾗｿﾞｷｼﾌｪﾝ

ﾅﾌﾟﾛﾊﾟﾐﾄﾞ

0.00020.0002

0.00005 0.00005

中名田保育園

0.00003
0.00001

0.02
0.003

0.0002
0.00003 0.00003 0.00003

0.00005 0.00005 0.00005 0.00005 0.00005

0.00005 0.00005 0.00005

ｼﾞﾁｵｶﾙﾊﾞﾒｰﾄ系農薬 mg/l 0.00005

ｼﾏｼﾞﾝ（CAT）

0.005

0.01

0.0003 0.0003 0.0003

0.00010.0001

項目・単位

mg/l

mg/l

0.00006

0.0005
0.0002

0.0003

ﾋﾟﾗｿﾞﾘﾈｰﾄ（ﾋﾟﾗｿﾞﾚｰﾄ）

ｼﾞﾒﾀﾒﾄﾘﾝ

ｼﾞｸﾛﾙﾎﾞｽ（DDVP）

ﾀﾞｲﾑﾛﾝ

0.00006

0.0003

0.0008 0.0008 0.0008

ﾋﾟﾗｸﾛﾆﾙ mg/l 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001

ｼﾞｸﾜｯﾄ 0.0001

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

ｼﾞﾁｵﾋﾟﾙ

0.0003

mg/l
mg/l

ｼﾞｸﾛﾍﾞﾆﾙ（DBN）

ｼｱﾅｼﾞﾝ
ｼｱﾉﾎｽ（CYAP）
ｼﾞｳﾛﾝ（DCMU）

ｼﾊﾛﾎｯﾌﾟﾌﾞﾁﾙ

ﾀﾞｿﾞﾒｯﾄ、ﾒﾀﾑ(ｶｰﾊﾞﾑ)及びﾒﾁﾙｲｿﾁｵｼｱﾈｰﾄ mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

ｼﾒﾄﾘﾝ

ﾁｳﾗﾑ
ﾁｵｼﾞｶﾙﾌﾞ

ｼﾞﾒﾄｴｰﾄ

ｼﾞｽﾙﾎﾄﾝ（ｴﾁﾙﾁｵﾒﾄﾝ）

ﾁｱｼﾞﾆﾙ

mg/l

ﾊﾟﾗｺｰﾄ

ﾌｨﾌﾟﾛﾆﾙ mg/l

ﾋﾟﾘﾀﾞﾌｪﾝﾁｵﾝ
ﾋﾟﾘﾌﾞﾁｶﾙﾌﾞ
ﾋﾟﾛｷﾛﾝ

ﾋﾟﾍﾟﾛﾎｽ

0.0001

0.00003

0.00009

mg/l
mg/l

mg/l
ﾃﾌﾘﾙﾄﾘｵﾝ

ﾀﾞｲｱｼﾞﾉﾝ

ﾁｵﾌｧﾈｰﾄﾒﾁﾙ
ﾁｵﾍﾞﾝｶﾙﾌﾞ

ﾃﾙﾌﾞｶﾙﾌﾞ（MBPMC）
ﾄﾘｸﾛﾋﾟﾙ
ﾄﾘｸﾛﾙﾎﾝ（DEP）

浜っ子こども園

0.0002

mg/l

0.0002

湯岡

0.00008

0.00004

mg/l

0.003

0.00002

mg/l 0.00002

mg/l 0.00005

mg/l
mg/l

0.00003

mg/l
mg/l

mg/l
mg/l
mg/l
mg/l

0.008

0.0002

0.00006 0.00006

加尾生活改善ｾﾝﾀｰ

0.003

0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001

0.00003

mg/l
mg/l

中名田（低区）水取 遠敷 谷田部（加斗） 加尾、西小川
上水道 簡易水道

宮川 池河内 目標値国富

0.00001
内外海保育園 遠敷保育園 鯉川ふれあい会館

0.00001
0.00003 0.00003 0.00003
0.00001

0.0002 0.0002 0.0002

0.0010.00001 0.00001 0.00001 0.00001
0.000030.00003
0.00001

0.0002 0.0002 0.0002

0.00001

0.0002

口田縄、新滝
集落ｾﾝﾀｰ ふれあい会館国富保育園 宮川保育園

0.008
0.0003 0.0003

0.0002
0.0003

0.00008 0.00008
0.03

0.00008 0.00008 0.000080.00008 0.00008 0.00008 0.00008

0.00003

0.00004
0.01

0.0003

0.00004
0.0001 0.00010.0001

0.0003 0.0003

0.00005 0.005

0.00003

0.0001 0.00010.0001 0.0001

0.0060.00006
0.00009 0.00009 0.009

0.00003 0.00003
0.00006

0.00003 0.00003

0.00004 0.00004 0.00004

0.0005 0.0005
0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002

0.004

0.000060.00006 0.00006

0.00005 0.00005 0.00005

0.05
0.02
0.003

0.00004

0.00006

0.00004

0.008 0.0080.008

0.0003

0.008

0.00004

0.00009
0.00006
0.000090.000090.00009 0.00009

0.0002

0.00009 0.00009

0.0003
0.0005

0.0002 0.0002

0.0003

0.0002
0.00003 0.00003

0.0005

0.00004

0.00006

0.0003
0.0005

0.00003
0.0002
0.0005

0.00003
0.008

0.00003

0.0030.003

0.008

0.0010.0010.001 0.001

0.00003 0.00003 0.00003 0.00003

0.001 0.001

0.0005 0.0005 0.0005
0.0003 0.0003 0.0003

0.00003 0.000030.00003
0.0003

0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001

0.003 0.003

0.00006 0.00006

0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002

0.00020.0002
0.1
0.02

0.02
0.3
0.08

0.00002 0.00002 0.00002 0.00002 0.00002

0.003

0.006

0.00002 0.00002 0.00002 0.00002 0.002

0.001

0.0008

0.03

0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.01

0.0002

0.03
0.0006

0.001

0.003
0.8

0.0002

0.0008 0.0008 0.0008 0.0008
0.0002 0.0002

0.02

0.1
0.00005 0.00005 0.00005 0.00005 0.00005

0.003 0.003

0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002

0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001

0.0002
0.000060.00006 0.00006

0.000009

0.00060.0006

0.00006

0.0003 0.0003 0.0003 0.0003 0.0003 0.0003

0.000050.00005

0.0002
0.00006 0.00006

0.0006

0.0002

0.06

0.0009

0.0003 0.0003 0.0003 0.0003
0.0006

0.00005 0.00005 0.00005 0.00005 0.00005

0.00002 0.00002
0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.02

0.0006 0.0006 0.0006 0.0006

0.000009 0.000009

0.002
0.0002 0.0002 0.0002

0.00020.0002

0.0002

0.0002 0.0002

0.00004 0.00004 0.00004 0.000040.00004 0.00004
0.00020.0002

0.02
0.00002

0.00004

0.00002

0.000005 0.000005 0.000005 0.000005 0.000005 0.000005 0.000005
0.0005

0.00002 0.00002

0.0005
0.0002

0.0005 0.05
0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002

0.0006

0.0002

0.0002 0.0002

0.00002 0.00002

0.0005 0.0005

0.008 0.008 0.008

0.001 0.001

0.00002

0.00004

0.000005 0.000005 0.000005 0.0005
0.00050.00050.00050.00050.0005

0.000009 0.0000090.000009 0.000009 0.000009 0.0000090.000009

0.0050.00005

0.0002
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0.0003 0.0003 0.0003 0.0003

0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.05

0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.05

0.00005

0.007

0.001 0.0010.001ﾌｻﾗｲﾄﾞ

mg/l
ﾌｪﾝﾁｵﾝ（MPP）
ﾌｪﾝﾄｴｰﾄ(PAP）

0.0007 0.0007

0.00007 0.00007 0.00007 0.00007 0.00007 0.00007 0.00007 0.00007

0.0004 0.0004 0.004

0.001 0.001

0.0004 0.0004 0.0004 0.0004 0.0004 0.0004 0.04
ﾒﾄﾘﾌﾞｼﾞﾝ

mg/l

0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.02
ﾒﾌﾟﾛﾆﾙ mg/l

0.0003 0.0003

0.001 0.001

0.0003 0.0003 0.03

0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.1
ﾓﾘﾈｰﾄ mg/l 0.00005 0.00005 0.00005 0.00005 0.00005 0.00005 0.00005 0.00005 0.00005 0.00005 0.005

ﾒﾌｪﾅｾｯﾄ mg/l

0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002ﾒﾀﾗｷｼﾙ mg/l 0.002 0.2

0.0003
ﾒﾄﾐﾉｽﾄﾛﾋﾞﾝ mg/l 0.0004
ﾒﾁﾀﾞﾁｵﾝ（DMTP） mg/l 0.0004 0.0004 0.0004 0.0004 0.0004 0.0004 0.0004 0.0004

0.0004 0.0004

ﾒｺﾌﾟﾛｯﾌﾟ（MCPP） mg/l
ﾒｿﾐﾙ

0.0004
0.0003mg/l 0.0003 0.0003 0.0003 0.0003

ﾎｽﾁｱｾﾞｰﾄ mg/l 0.00005 0.00005 0.00005 0.00005 0.00005 0.00005 0.00005 0.00005 0.00005 0.005
ﾏﾗﾁｵﾝ（ﾏﾗｿﾝ） mg/l 0.007 0.007 0.007 0.007 0.007 0.007 0.007 0.007

0.0007 0.0007 0.0007 0.0007 0.0007 0.0007 0.0007 0.07

0.0003 0.0003 0.0003 0.0003 0.0003 0.0003 0.03

ﾍﾞﾝﾌﾗｶﾙﾌﾞ mg/l 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.02

0.007 0.007 0.7

ﾍﾞﾝﾌﾙﾗﾘﾝ（ﾍﾞｽﾛｼﾞﾝ） mg/l 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.01
ﾍﾞﾝﾌﾚｾｰﾄ mg/l 0.0007

ﾍﾞﾝﾀｿﾞﾝ mg/l 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.2
ﾍﾟﾝﾃﾞｨﾒﾀﾘﾝ mg/l 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.3

ﾍﾞﾝｿﾞﾋﾞｼｸﾛﾝ mg/l 0.0009 0.0009 0.0009 0.0009 0.0009 0.0009 0.0009 0.0009 0.0009 0.0009 0.09
ﾍﾞﾝｿﾞﾌｪﾅｯﾌﾟ mg/l 0.00005 0.00005 0.00005 0.00005 0.00005 0.00005 0.00005 0.00005 0.00005 0.00005 0.005

ﾍﾞﾉﾐﾙ mg/l 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.02
ﾍﾟﾝｼｸﾛﾝ mg/l 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.1

ﾌﾟﾛﾍﾞﾅｿﾞｰﾙ mg/l 0.0003 0.0003 0.0003 0.0003 0.0003 0.0003 0.0003 0.0003 0.0003 0.0003 0.03

0.0005ﾌﾟﾛﾋﾟｺﾅｿﾞ-ﾙ

ﾌﾞﾛﾓﾌﾞﾁﾄﾞ mg/l 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.1

mg/l 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.05
ﾌﾟﾛﾋﾟｻﾞﾐﾄﾞ mg/l 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.05

0.00006 0.000060.00006
0.00007 0.00007 0.00007 0.00007 0.00007

ﾌﾟﾛﾁｵﾎｽ mg/l 0.00007 0.00007
0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005

mg/l

0.00007

ﾌﾙｱｼﾞﾅﾑ

ﾌｪﾉﾌﾞｶﾙﾌﾞ（BPMC）

項目・単位

ﾌﾞﾀｸﾛｰﾙ

mg/lﾌｪﾝﾄﾗｻﾞﾐﾄﾞ

ﾌｪﾘﾑｿﾞﾝ

ﾌﾟﾛｼﾐﾄﾞﾝ
ﾌﾟﾚﾁﾗｸﾛｰﾙ

ﾌﾞﾌﾟﾛﾌｪｼﾞﾝ
ﾌﾞﾀﾐﾎｽ

mg/l
mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

ﾌｪﾆﾄﾛﾁｵﾝ（MEP）

0.00006

0.0001

0.0005mg/l

0.0001 0.0001
0.0003 0.00030.0003

0.0001

池河内 口田縄、新滝 中名田（低区）
浜っ子こども園

0.01
0.0003

中名田保育園

0.03

目標値

0.0003 0.00030.0003

内外海保育園 遠敷保育園 鯉川ふれあい会館 加尾生活改善ｾﾝﾀｰ 国富保育園 宮川保育園 集落ｾﾝﾀｰ ふれあい会館

上水道 簡易水道
湯岡 水取 遠敷 谷田部（加斗） 加尾、西小川 国富 宮川

0.0001

0.00006

0.0003
0.0001 0.0001 0.0001

0.00006 0.00006

0.09

0.0003 0.0003
0.0002 0.0002

0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005

0.0003 0.0003
0.0002

0.0009 0.0009 0.0009
0.0005 0.0005

0.0002 0.0002
0.00030.0003 0.0003 0.0003

0.0002 0.0002

0.00006

0.0003 0.0003

0.0002 0.0002

0.00030.0003
0.0002 0.0002

0.0009 0.0009 0.0009 0.0009 0.0009
0.0005 0.0005

0.0002 0.0002
0.0003

0.0005 0.0005
0.0003
0.0002 0.0002

0.0003

0.0009

0.0002 0.0002 0.0002

0.0009

0.0001 0.0001

0.0003 0.0003 0.0003 0.0003

0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001
0.0003 0.0003

0.001

0.00007

0.0002 0.0002

0.05
0.03
0.02

0.1

0.02
0.03

0.006

0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001

0.0003

0.01
0.007

0.0001
0.00007

0.00010.0001

0.00006
0.00007 0.00007

0.0001 0.0001 0.0001

0.00006


